& KidKraft

STEAM & CLEAN PLAY KITCHEN

CUISINE AVEC VAPEUR POUR ENFANTS

COCINA DE JUGUETE PARA
COCINAR Y LIMPIAR CALL US OR GO ONLINE

APPELEZ-NOUS OU ALLEZ EN LIGNE
LLAMENOS O VISITE NUESTRO SITIO WEB

REV 05/05/2022

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

BATCH CODE / CODE DE LOT / CODIGO DE LOTE

FOR 24/7 ONLINE PARTS REPLACEMENT / POUR LE
REMPLACEMENT 24/7 DES PIECES EN LIGNE / PARA SOLICITUDES
ONLINE DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO DE MANERA ININTERRUMPIDA )
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parts.kidkraft.com || parts.kidkraft.eu N
We do our very best to ensure accuracy in every order, but occasionally
KidKraft, Inc. KidKraft Netherlands BV we miss something. That’s why our warranty covers every single part of
4630 Olin Road Olympisch Stadion 8 your new product for 90 days after purchase.

Nous faisons de notre mieux pour assurer |'exactitude dans chaque
Dallas, Texas 75244 1076 DE Amsterdam commande, mais parfois nous manquons quelque chose. C'est pourquoi

USA The Netherlands notre garantie couvre chaque partie de votre nouveau produit pendant
90 jours apreés l'achat.

customerservice@kidkraft.com europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com . —
Hacemos nuestro mejor esfuerzo para asegurar Ia preC|5|on en cada

1.800.933.0771 +3120 305 8620 orden, pero a veces se nos olvida algo. Por este motivo, nuestra garantia
972.385.0100 M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1) cubre cada parte de su nuevo producto por los préximos 90 dias

después de su compra.
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Parts and Hardware

Piéces et matériel

Partes y Piezas Para Instalacion
Teile und Befestigungsmaterial
Parti e componenti meccanici

KidKraft

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE"

parts.kidkraft.com

customerservice@kidkraft.com
1.800.933.0771
972.385.0100
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utils requis :

40 mm Herramientas necesarias:

Benétigtes Werkzeug:
Attrezzi necessari:

B | x 2| L x 2 Xl =— &
@m Phillips® screwdriver

Tournevis Phillips®
Destornillador Phillips®
20 mm Kreuzschraubenzieher

Cacciavite Phillips®

Parts and Hardware All hardware dimensions are approximate.
Piéces et matériel Toutes les dimensions du matériel

Partes y Piezas Para Instalacion sont approximatives.

Teile und Befestigungsmaterial Todas las dimensiones de las herramientas
Parti e componenti meccanici son aproximaciones.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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e Notice hole orientation o

Faites attention & I'orientation des trous
Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all’'orientamento dei fori

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com
+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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Back View
vue arriere
vista posterior
Ruckansicht
vista posteriore

EZ Kraft
ASSEMBLY"

LESS BUILD TIME. MORE PLAY TIME.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com
+3120 305 8620
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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S EZ Kraft

ASSEMBLY™
SS BUILD TIME. MORE PLAY TIME.

S EZ Kraft

ASSEMBLY™
'S BUILD TIME. MORE PLAY TIME.

t ice@kidkraft.
£ KidKraft parts idkraft.com Cusomsenicoakidtico -
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@ Requires 3 AAA batteries (not included)
Nécessite 3 AAA piles (non inclus)
Requiere 3 AAA baterias (no se incluyen
Erfordert 3 AAA Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
Richiede 3 batterie AAA (non incluse)

@ Test the electronics before proceeding with assembly. If you have
any issues, please contact customer service.

Tester les piéces électroniques avant de procéder a 'assemblage.
Pour tout probléme, veuillez contacter le service client.

Prueba los dispositivos electrénicos antes de empezar el montaje. Si
tienes algin problema, ponte en contacto con Atencién al cliente.
Testen Sie die Elektronik, bevor Sie mit der Montage fortfahren.
Kontaktieren Sie bei Problemen bitte den Kundenservice.

Testare le parti elettroniche prima di procedere con il montaggio. In
caso di problemi, contattare il servizio clienti.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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@ Dishwasher utensil holder assembly
Ensemble panier a ustensiles pour lave-vaisselle
Conjunto de soporte para utensilios de lavavajillas
Utensilienhalter fiir Geschirrspiiler
Gruppo portautensili per lavastoviglie

Option 1
Option 1
Opcién 1
Option 1
Opzione 1

Option 1
Option 1
Opcion 1
Option 1
Opzione 1

7118-CP
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Use the steaming device

Utilisation de I’appareil a vapeur
Utiliza la vaporera

Benutzung der Dampfvorrichtung
Utilizzare il dispositivo per il vapore

Fill bottle with water.

Remplir la bouteille d'eau.

Llena la botella con agua.

Die Flasche mit Wasser befiillen.
Riempire la bottiglia con acqua.

Remove the lid and drop all the water into the water inlet.
Retirer le couvercle et verser toute I'eau dans I'entrée d'eau.
Retira la tapa y deja caer todo el agua en la entrada de agua.

Den Deckel entfernen und das gesamte Wasser durch den
Wassereinlass laufen lassen.

Rimuovere il coperchio e far cadere tutta I'acqua nel passaggio
dell’acqua.

Close the lid and turn on the switch.
Steam will come out from the device.

Refermer le couvercle et appuyer sur I'interrupteur.
De la vapeur va alors sortir de 'appareil.

Cierra la tapa y enciende el interruptor.

Saldrd vapor del dispositivo.

Den Deckel schlieBen und den Schalter betéatigen.
Dampf tritt aus dem Gerat aus.

Chiudere il coperchio e accendere l'interruttore.
Il vapore uscira dal dispositivo

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu

M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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Wall Anchor

Dispositif d’ancrage au mur
Anclaje de Pared
Wandanker

Fissaggio a parete

36

/\ WARNING:
Do not install on a wall where items can fall off and injure a child. A VORSICHT:

Bitte nicht an einer Wand anbringen, wo Dinge herunterfallen und
A AVERTISSEMENT:

Kinder verletzen kdnnten.
Ne pas installer sur un mur duquel d’autres objets risquent de

tomber et blesser un enfant. A monter par un adulte. A AVVERTENZA:

A ADVERTENCIA: Non installare su un muro da cui gli articoli possono cadere e ferire
No instale en una pared donde otros articulos se puedan caer il bambino.
y lastimar a un nifio.
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